

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 18-1406 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 11/20/2018 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

On agenda: 12/17/2018 Final action: 12/17/2018

Title: A bill for an ordinance relinquishing a portion of the easement established in the Deed of Easement

recorded with the Denver Clerk & Recorder at Reception No. 9500126670, located near the

intersection of West Alameda Avenue and South Cherokee Street.

Relinquishes a portion of the Deed of Easement with Reception No. 9500126670 (in the Clerk and Recorder's System as 1995126670), located at Alameda Avenue and Cherokee Street in Council

District 7. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-6-18.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR18 1406 PW RELINQ 0000030 Legal Description, 2. BR18 1406 PW RELINQ 0000030 Packet,

3. BR18 1406 PW RELINQ 0000030 Request, 4. BR18 1406 PW RELINQ 0000030 Supporting, 5. 18-1406 Filed Bill 2017-RELINQ-0000030-001 DeedofEasement-RECEPT #9500126670 (BAE Revised

12.3.18).pdf, 6. 18-1406_Filed Bill_2017-RELINQ-0000030-001 DeedofEasement-RECEPT

#9500126670.pdf, 7. 18-1406 - signed, 8. 18-1406 Filed A bill for an ordinance relinquishing a portion of the easement established in the Deed of Easement recorded with the Denver Clerk & Recorder at

Reception No.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/18/2018	1	Council President	signed	
12/18/2018	1	Mayor	signed	
12/17/2018	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
12/10/2018	1	City Council	ordered published on first reading	
11/27/2018	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved by consent	Pass